
 
 
 
 

The Municipal Corporation of the Town of Fort Erie
Accessibility Advisory Committee

Agenda
 

Tuesday, December 3, 2024, 4:00 p.m.

Conference Room 1

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest

4. Adoption of the Agenda

Recommendation:

Moved by:
Seconded by:

THAT:

The December 3, 2024, Agenda of the Fort Erie Accessibility Advisory Committee meeting
be approved as printed.

5. Adoption of Minutes

Recommendation:

Moved by:
Seconded by:

THAT:

The October 29, 2024, Minutes of the Fort Erie Accessibility Advisory Committee meeting be
approved as printed.

6. Site Plan Review

7. Multi-Year Accessibility Plan 2024-2029

Report No. CAO-16-2024 presented to Council at the December 2, 2024 Council-in-
Committee meeting together with a presentation.

8. Outstanding Business



8.1 Regional Accessibility Advisory Committee

8.2 Parking Concerns

8.3 Barrel Restaurant Access

8.4 Beatties - accessible door

8.5 Ramp at Royal Bank, Jarvis Street

8.6 Crafted 1885

8.7 A & W

8.8 Sidewalk Issues

8.9 Transit Issues

8.10 Accessible Taxis/Accessible Shuttles

8.11 Participation in the Community Living Fort Erie Event - Saturday, November 16,
2024

9. New Business

9.1 Celebrating Marilyn’s most recent achievement.

9.2 Niagara Parks Commission Annual Progress Report

November 26, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

10. Next Meeting Date

The 2025 AAC Meeting Dates are as follows:

• Tuesday, January 28, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, February 25, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, March 25, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, April 29, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, May 27, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, June 24, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, September 23, 2025 at 4:00 p.m. (moved back one week in recognition of

National Day for Truth and Reconciliation)
• Tuesday, October 28, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.
• Tuesday, December 2, 2025 at 4:00 p.m.

11. Adjournment
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